RESOLUTION 80-3

To Urge the Bloomington Parks and Recreation Board to Continue Its Support for the Community Market in the Third Street Park

WHEREAS, the Bloomington Common Council recognizes the unique contribution made to the city by the Community Market; and

WHEREAS, there is no other suitable facility currently available to accommodate the Market;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Bloomington Common Council and Mayor urge the Parks and Recreation Board to continue its support of the Community Market in the Third Street Park.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this) day of January, 1980.

Tomilea Allison, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 220^d day of January, 1980.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

ATTEST:

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

SYNOPSIS

The Bloomington Parks and Recreation Board will soon consider whether to allow the Community Market to use the Third Street Park during the summer of 1980, and this resolution, sponsored jointly by Council President Allison and Mayor McCloskey, represents the support of the Council and Mayor for this activity.